STATE OF TEXAS §
§
COUNTY OF DALLAS &
FOURTH AMENDMENT TO RENEW INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT

This Fourth Amendment to Renew is entered into by and between the CITY OF MESQUITE,
TEXAS (“CITY”) and the Dallas County Hospital District d/b/a Parkland Health & Hospital System
(“PARKLAND”).

WHEREAS, PARKLAND and CITY are parties to that certain Interlocal Agreement, which
was dated to be effective as of October 1, 2016, (the “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was amended pursuant to agreement of the parties via an
Amendment to Renew Interlocal Agreement, which was dated to be effective as of October 1,
2017, (the “Amendment”); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was again amended pursuant to agreement of the parties via
a Second Amendment to Renew Interlocal Agreement, which was dated to be effective as of
October 1, 2018, (the “Second Amendment”); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was again amended pursuant to agreement of the parties via
a Third Amendment to Renew Interlocal Agreement, which was dated to be effective as of
October 1, 2019, (the “Third Amendment”); and

WHEREAS, PARKLAND and CITY wish to amend the Agreement in the manner which is
more fully set forth below.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants
contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, PARKLAND and CITY hereby
agree as follows:

1. The term of the Agreement shall be renewed for an additional twelve (12) month
period, effective as of October 1, 2020, and terminate on September 30, 2021 (“Fourth Renewal
Term”).

2. Total payments by the CITY during the Fourth Renewal Term shall not exceed
SIXTY-SEVEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY-NINE DOLLARS AND FORTY CENTS (567,989.40),
which amount (or a portion thereof where Fourth Renewal Term may exceed one year) is hereby
set aside and segregated for the purpose of paying for the Services in accordance with the terms
of the Agreement. Payment shall be made upon execution of this Fourth Amendment to Renew.

3. This Fourth Amendment to Renew is effective as of the 15t day of October, 2020.

1of2



4. Except as modified by this Fourth Amendment to Renew, the Agreement, as
previously amended, remains in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Fourth Amendment to
Renew to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives.

City of Mesquite

By:

Name: _David S. Lopez Name:

Title: EVP and Chief Operating Officer Title:

Date: 7 /3 /%&b Date:

ATTEST:

By:

Sonja Land, City Secretary

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By:

Assistant City Attorney

20f2



